

## Harsco Names Anshooman Aga Chief Financial Officer

July 22, 2021

CAMP HILL, Pa., July 22, 2021 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- <u>Harsco Corporation</u> (NYSE: HSC), a global, market leader providing environmental solutions for industrial and specialty waste streams, today announced that Anshooman Aga will be appointed Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer on August 16. He will succeed Pete Minan who previously announced his planned retirement and will continue in the role of Special Advisor to the Chief Executive Officer, assisting with the transition.

Mr. Aga joins Harsco from Cubic Corporation where he was the Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer since October 2017. In that capacity, he led all finance functions in addition to manufacturing, procurement, IT, corporate development and real estate. He was also instrumental in the completion of the May 2021 sale of Cubic to Veritas Capital and Evergreen Coast Capital Corporation, in a transaction valued at approximately \$3.0 billion.

Prior to joining Cubic, Mr. Aga was Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer of AECOM's multi-billion-dollar Design and Consulting Services business in the Americas. He also held a series of financial leadership positions at Siemens, including Chief Financial Officer roles for the Energy Automation business based in Nuremburg, Germany, Siemen's Rail Electrification and TurboCare. He was previously named "CFO of the Year," by the San Diego Business Journal for his exceptional financial leadership.

"I could not be more pleased to have Anshooman join us as our new Chief Financial Officer," said Nick Grasberger, Harsco President and Chief Executive Officer. "Anshooman's financial acumen, multi-function discipline and positive leadership style, will make him a great fit for our organization."

Mr. Minan, who announced his retirement last December, joined Harsco in 2014 after spending nearly 30 years with KPMG in a series of audit and operational leadership roles.

"I want to thank Pete for his many contributions and dedication to our company, and his willingness to delay his retirement to ensure a smooth and successful transition," said Mr. Grasberger.

In his new role, Mr. Aga will become a member of the Executive Leadership Team.

## **About Harsco Corporation**

Harsco Corporation (NYSE: HSC) is a global market leader providing environmental solutions for industrial and specialty waste streams, and innovative technologies for the rail sector. Based in Camp Hill, PA, the 12,000-employee company operates in more than 30 countries. Harsco's common stock is a component of the S&P SmallCap 600 Index and the Russell 2000 Index. Additional information can be found at <a href="https://www.harsco.com">www.harsco.com</a>.

Investor Contact

David Martin

717.612.5628

damartin@harsco.com

Media Contact

Jay Cooney
717.730.3683
icooney@harsco.com



Source: Harsco Corporation